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cOMMERCIAL CIRCULAR No.333 
Subject: Levying "Green Power Tariff" to supply Renewable Energy to consumers opting for 

100% green energy for meeting their entire demand. 

Ref: 1. MERC Order in Case No. 134 of 2020 dated 22.03.2021. 

2. Errata/Corrigendum Order in Case No. 134 of 2020 dated 1.04.2021. 

3. MERC Order in Case No. 322 of 2019 dated 30.03.2020.

4. Commercial Circular No. 323 dated 03.04.2020.

The Tata Power Company Limited (Distribution) (TPC-D) has filed a Petition before MERC 

being Case No.134 of 2020 on 23 June, 2020 seeking approval for "Green Power Tariff" for supply of 

Renewable Energy (RE) to consumers for meeting their requirement of utilizing 100% green energy 
for their entire demand. 

Hon'ble Commission issued Order vide reference no. (1) & (2) in this regard;

2. Green Power Tariff of Rs 0.66/ kWh, which is over and above the normal tariff of the respective 
category as per Tariff Orders, be levied to the consumers opting for meeting their demand by 

100% green energy.

4. All consumers (Extra High Voltage, High Voltage and Low Voltage) shall be eligible for opting 
100% RE power on payment of Green Power Tariff.

MERC has allowed consumers in Maharashtra an option of sourcing all its power 
requirement through renewable energy sources by paying 'Green Tariff of Rs. 0.66/kWh which is 
over and above regular tariff approved in respective tariff order. This Order is also applicable to 

Consumers of MSEDCL.

It is also to note that MERC has already issued tariff for Control Period FY 2020-21 to 

FY 2024-25 vide Order in Case No. 322 of 2019 dated 30 March 2020 and the same is available vide 

Commercial Circular No 323 dated 03.04.2020. As mentioned above the 'Green Tariff of Rs. 

0.66/kWh which is over and above regular tariff approved in respective tariff order. 

All field Officers are requested take note of the above directives issued by MERC for 

information and necessary action thereof. 

This Circular is available on MSEDCL'S website www.mahadiscom.in under the categories 

"COMMERCIAL CIRCULAR". 
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